
                                                                        SUMMARY RESULTS FOR OCTOBER 2014 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BY ELECTIONS

DISTRICT WARD CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES

% OF 

INDIVIDUAL 

VOTES 

AGAINST 

VALID 

VOTES

KARONGA 18 ZGEBA

Jonathan Joddfy Mpone MATANDARA Independent 610 15.7379

Gibson MULWA PP 699 18.0341

Spencer Jonah T. MWALWENI Independent 325 8.3849

Ganyavu NGWIRA DPP 1585 40.8927

Victor Connex NTHARA MCP 657 16.9505

3876

38

0.97

3914

40.87

9576

Total Valid Votes

Null and Void

Total Votes

Total Registered

% of Null & Void

% Turn Out

MALAWI ELECTORAL COMMISSION OCTOBER 2014 BY-ELECTION, BLANTYRE Page 1



                                                                        SUMMARY RESULTS FOR OCTOBER 2014 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BY ELECTIONS

DISTRICT WARD CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES

% OF 

INDIVIDUAL 

VOTES 

AGAINST 

VALID 

VOTES

MZIMBA 67 Mbalachanda

Palipose John CHIPETA PP 326 6.10144

Moses Manlol Jerk Kamanga DPP 2579 48.26876

Davis Chipato Kapondela MANDA Independent 2438 45.62980

5343

40

0.74

5383

29.12

18484.00

Total Votes

Total Registered

% of Null & Void

% Turn Out

Null and Void

Total Valid Votes

MALAWI ELECTORAL COMMISSION OCTOBER 2014 BY-ELECTION, BLANTYRE Page 2



                                                                        SUMMARY RESULTS FOR OCTOBER 2014 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BY ELECTIONS

DISTRICT WARD CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES

% OF 

INDIVIDUAL 

VOTES 

AGAINST 

VALID 

VOTES

KASUNGU 85 Lifupa

Gift Magwalangwa BANDA DPP 1407 33.71675

Mathias Chimowa BANDA MCP 449 10.75965

Samsom M. B. C. BANDA UDF 41 0.98251

Jairos K. BONONGWE Independent 2134 51.13827

Josophat Kadzakalowa KASESE Independent 79 1.89312

Shadrick Keith PHIRI PP 63 1.50971

4173

46

1.09

4219

17.47

24153

Total Valid Votes

Null and Void

Total Votes

Total Registered

% of Null & Void

% Turn Out

MALAWI ELECTORAL COMMISSION OCTOBER 2014 BY-ELECTION, BLANTYRE Page 3



                                                                        SUMMARY RESULTS FOR OCTOBER 2014 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BY ELECTIONS

DISTRICT WARD CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES

% OF 

INDIVIDUAL 

VOTES 

AGAINST 

VALID 

VOTES

NTCHEU 239 KANDEU

Andrew ALEXANDER DPP 491 21.7835

Renox Master GOBEDE Independent 346 15.3505

Dave KACHINGWE Independent 46 2.0408

Harold Jonnes LIWONDE MCP 607 26.9299

Francis Doba Gamah MALIRO UDF 415 18.4117

Gabriel E. MISOMALI Independent 225 9.9823

Stanly Duma SIYASIYA PP 124 5.5013

2254

23

1.01

2277

12.12

18789.00

Total Valid Votes

Total Registered

% of Null & Void

% Turn Out

Null and Void

Total Votes

MALAWI ELECTORAL COMMISSION OCTOBER 2014 BY-ELECTION, BLANTYRE Page 4



                                                                        SUMMARY RESULTS FOR OCTOBER 2014 LOCAL GOVERNMENT BY ELECTIONS

DISTRICT WARD CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES

% OF 

INDIVIDUAL 

VOTES 

AGAINST 

VALID 

VOTES

MACHINGA 305 LISANJALA  

Ashraf Tepani BOTHA Independent 1056 25.9843

David F. C. CHITEDZE Independent 1510 37.1555

John Chipojola DYTON Independent 227 5.5856

Suzen Yassin GAMA PP 59 1.4518

Loveness KATEMBO Independent 131 3.2234

Richard MATENJE Independent 226 5.5610

January SOZIBELE Independent 16 0.3937

Charles Mbewe THOMONDO UDF 414 10.1870

Chancy Often TIWALE DPP 425 10.4577

4064

47

1.14

4111

31.33

13120.00

Total Votes

Total Registered

% Turn Out

% of Null & Void

Total Valid Votes

Null and Void

MALAWI ELECTORAL COMMISSION OCTOBER 2014 BY-ELECTION, BLANTYRE Page 5


