DISTRICT	WARD	CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	% OF INDIVIDUAL VOTES AGAINST VALID VOTES
KARONGA	18 ZGEBA				
		Jonathan Joddfy Mpone MATANDARA	Independent	610	15.7379
		Gibson MULWA	PP	699	18.0341
		Spencer Jonah T. MWALWENI	Independent	325	8.3849
		Ganyavu NGWIRA	DPP	1585	40.8927
		Victor Connex NTHARA	MCP	657	16.9505
			Total Valid Votes	3876	
			Null and Void	38	
			% of Null & Void	0.97	
			Total Votes	3914	
			% Turn Out	40.87	
			Total Registered	9576	

DISTRICT	WARD	CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	% OF INDIVIDUAL VOTES AGAINST VALID VOTES
MZIMBA	67 Mbalachanda				
		Palipose John CHIPETA	PP	326	6.10144
		Moses Manlol Jerk Kamanga	DPP	2579	48.26876
		Davis Chipato Kapondela MANDA	Independent	2438	45.62980
			Total Valid Votes	5343	
			Null and Void	40	
			% of Null & Void	0.74	
			Total Votes	5383	
			% Turn Out	29.12	
			Total Registered	18484.00	

DISTRICT	WARD	CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	% OF INDIVIDUAL VOTES AGAINST VALID VOTES
KASUNGU	85 Lifupa				
		Gift Magwalangwa BANDA	DPP	1407	33.71675
		Mathias Chimowa BANDA	MCP	449	10.75965
		Samsom M. B. C. BANDA	UDF	41	0.98251
		Jairos K. BONONGWE	Independent	2134	51.13827
		Josophat Kadzakalowa KASESE	Independent	79	1.89312
		Shadrick Keith PHIRI	PP	63	1.50971
			Total Valid Votes	4173	
			Null and Void	46	
			% of Null & Void	1.09	
			Total Votes	4219	
			% Turn Out	17.47	
			Total Registered	24153	

DISTRICT	WARD	CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	% OF INDIVIDUAL VOTES AGAINST VALID VOTES
NTCHEU	239 KANDEU		,		
		Andrew ALEXANDER	DPP	491	21.7835
		Renox Master GOBEDE	Independent	346	15.3505
		Dave KACHINGWE	Independent	46	2.0408
		Harold Jonnes LIWONDE	МСР	607	26.9299
		Francis Doba Gamah MALIRO	UDF	415	18.4117
		Gabriel E. MISOMALI	Independent	225	9.9823
		Stanly Duma SIYASIYA	PP	124	5.5013
			Total Valid Votes	2254	
			Null and Void	23	
			% of Null & Void	1.01	
			Total Votes	2277	
			% Turn Out	12.12	
			Total Registered	18789.00	

DISTRICT	WARD	CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	% OF INDIVIDUAL VOTES AGAINST VALID VOTES
MACHINGA	305 LISANJALA		•		
		Ashraf Tepani BOTHA	Independent	1056	25.9843
		David F. C. CHITEDZE	Independent	1510	37.1555
		John Chipojola DYTON	Independent	227	5.5856
		Suzen Yassin GAMA	PP	59	1.4518
		Loveness KATEMBO	Independent	131	3.2234
		Richard MATENJE	Independent	226	5.5610
		January SOZIBELE	Independent	16	0.3937
		Charles Mbewe THOMONDO	UDF	414	10.1870
		Chancy Often TIWALE	DPP	425	10.4577
			Total Valid Votes	4064	
			Null and Void	47	
			% of Null & Void	1.14	
			Total Votes	4111	
			% Turn Out	31.33	
			Total Registered	13120.00	